01-09-2001



101575739

12.1900

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies),		
Sub	omission Type	Conveyance Type		
\boxtimes	New	Assignment License		
П	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
ر ا	Document ID#	Effective Date		
		Month Day Year		
		Merger		
	Correction of PTO Error			
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Reel #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
	Corrective Document			
	Reel # Frame #			
Coı	nveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
		Month Day Year		
	Name Hercules Incorporated	11/14/00		
	Formerly			
_				
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership		
	Other	1229090		
[X]	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	are		
Rec	1	al names of receiving parties attached		
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	DBWARNIA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor		
		North Carolina 28255		
	City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
\boxtimes	domestic representative should be attached			
	Citizenship/State of	from Assignment.)		
Incorporation/Organization				
	46.00.0	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
rt: 2 FC:	Riblic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief		
	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			
	REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			
	Mail January to be no	conded with required cover cheet(c) information to		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

—				
1	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	TRADEMARKS ONLY parks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Sul	omission Type	Conveyance Type		
\boxtimes	New	Assignment License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
	Document ID#	Effective Date Month Day Year		
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger		
	Pool #	☐ Change of Name		
	Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
	Corrective Document			
	Reel # Frame #			
Co	nveying Party 🔀 Mark if ac	additional names of conveying parties attached		
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name Hercules Credit, Inc.	11/14/00		
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association			
	Other			
\boxtimes	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware		
Rec		additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Name Bank of America, N.A.	., as Collateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	15 th Floor		
	Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255		
	City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
\boxtimes	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached.		
	Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Incorporation/Organization			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
	rubiic burden reporting for this collection of information is esti	imateu to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		

document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
§	ATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	RADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Month Day Year		
Name Hercules Flavor, Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership		
Other			
	vare nal names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C			
	conactal Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th F	loor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
⊠ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief			
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Infor	mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project n Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
'			
REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
	11/14/00 Merger		
Correction of PTO Error			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if a	dditional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name WSP, Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other			
7 Civing this (See a Standard in (One size time	Delaware		
Citizensinp/state of incorporation organization	dditional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A.	., as Collateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	15 th Floor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is est	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project			
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information of REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DITHIS ADDRESS.		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	TRADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger [177]				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if additi	onal names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Aqualon Company	11/14/00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association				
Other Partnership	Other Partnership				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ware				
	onal names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment				
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Mod 1/40/202			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if add	litional names of conveying parties attached			
Conveying Farty Niark it add	Execution Date			
Name Hercules Finance Company	Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Parnership Corporation Association			
Other Partnership	Other Partnership			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	elaware			
Chizenship/state of interpolation organization	litional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15	th Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover SI Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the neet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project lection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND HIS ADDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Fibervisions, L.L.C.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association				
Other Limited liability company	✓ Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	aware			
	ional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND				
REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document	Outer Country states			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
Name Eibergisions Incorporated	Execution Date Month Day Year			
i iodivisions meorporated	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if addition	are al names of receiving parties attached			
	~			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND				
REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AI				

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
		RDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
Sul	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks bmission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
	New	Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
	Corrective Document	Ouner Transfer of State of Sta			
	Reel # Frame #				
Co	nveying Party 🔀 Mark if addi	tional names of conveying parties attached			
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name Fibervisions Products, Inc.	11/14/00			
	Formerly				
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
	Other				
×	Children in the Charles of the Charl	orgia			
Rec	ceiving Party Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as	s Collateral Agent			
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor			
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
	Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a			
	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover She Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Ir	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief aformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND IS ADDRESS.			

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
		TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY	
		lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sul	omission Type	Conveyance Type	
	New	Assignment License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	
	Reel # Frame #	N. I. CO.	
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
	Reel # Frame #		
Coi	veying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached	
	-	Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name Hercules International Limited	11/14/00	
	Formerly		
$ _{\sqcap}$	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
╵╜	Other L.		
Red	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw eiving Party Mark if addition	are al names of receiving parties attached	
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as C		
		onacerar / igent	
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	por	
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a	
	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
╽╙	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
	FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief lation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.	

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027				U.S. Department of C Patent and Trademark	
	OMB0031-0027				IRADEMARK	
			ΓΙΟΝ FORM CO ADEMARKS ON			
		er of Patents and Trademarks: Pl			al document(s) or copy(ies)).
Sub	omission Type New		Conveyance Ty Assignment		icense	
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security	7	_	Effective Date Month Day Year
			☐ Merger		[1	1/14/00
	Correction of PTO Erro	or	Change of	Name		
	Reel #	Frame #			ant of Security Interest	·
	Corrective Document		Other	<u> </u>		
	Reel #	Frame #				
Cor	veying Party	Mark if addition:	l al names of conv	eying parties	attached	
		-			Execution Da Month Day Y	
	Name Betzdear	rborn, Inc.			11/14/00	
	Formerly					
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			Association		
	Other					
\boxtimes	Citizenship/State of Inco	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Rec	eiving Party	Mark if additions	al names of recei	iving parties	attached	
	Name Ba	ank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agen	t		
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 10	1 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2)	dependence Center, 15 th Flo	or			
	Address (line 3)	Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country		28255 Zip Code	
	Individual	General Partnership		rtnership [If document to be recorded is and the receiving party is not	
	Corporation	Association			the United States, an appointn	nent of a
		onal banking association domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion			from Assignment.)	
		FO	R OFFICE USE OF	NLY		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief					
	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				Management and Budget, Paperwo	rk Reduction Project

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	TION FORM COVER SHEET		
TF	RADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P Submission Type	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
New New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
	11/14/00 Merger		
Correction of PTO Error			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document	Outer		
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Betzdearborn Europe, Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ylvania		
Receiving Party Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
FO	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief			
	nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.		
The state of the s			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	TRADEMARKS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
	Month Day Year 11/14/00 Merger	
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if a	additional names of conveying parties attached	
Name DRCLTD.	Execution Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
Formerly [
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
Receiving Party	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A	., as Collateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center,	15 th Floor	
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a	
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
☐ Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document	○ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name BL Technologies, Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	vare		
Receiving Party Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECOR	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
	Merger			
Correction of PTO Error	Change & Name			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
118	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties attached			
Conveying Party Mark if addi	Execution Date			
N. F	Month Day Year			
Name BLI Holdings Corp	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	laware			
Receiving Party Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., a	s Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached.			
Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estima	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sh Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of I	ect. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	TRADEMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
	11/14/00 Merger	
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document	⊠ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Hercules Shared Services Corp	oration [11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	laware	
Receiving Party Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A., a	s Collateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Floor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255	
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type	
New New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
	Merger Merger	
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document	Z one	
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if ac	dditional names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Betzdearborn International, Ir	nc, 11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania		
	dditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	, as Collateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	5 th Floor	
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Other National banking association domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization from Assignment.)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attache	d original document(s) or copy(ies).
Sub	omission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	License
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
	Correction of PTO	Error	☐ Merger	
	Reel #	Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice	e of Grant of Security Interest
	Corrective Docume	ent		
	Reel #	Frame #		
Cor	nveying Party		al names of conveying	parties attached
		_	. 3	Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Ather	ns Holdings, Inc.		11/14/00
	Formerly			
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	
	Other			
	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organization Delaws	are	
Rec	eiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving p	parties attached
	Name	Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
<u> </u> 	Address (line 1)	101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2)	Independence Center, 15th Flo	oor	
	Address (line 3)	Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnersh	
	Corporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
⊠		al banking association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ			from Assignment.)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	document and gathering Information Officer, Wa (0651-0027), Washington	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this b nation and Regulatory Affairs, (Budget Package 0651-0027, Pa	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ourden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project tent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

NMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if ad	dditional names of conveying parties attached			
Name Retzdearhorn China I td	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Betzdearborn China, Ltd.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
	dditional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	, as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1:	5 th Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esting	mated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND THIS ADDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	RADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
	11/14/00 Merger	
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if additio	nal names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name BL Chemicals Inc.	11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership	
Other		
D.1.	ware	
Citizensing/State of incorporation/Organization	nal names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	Collateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th F		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		
REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY	
• = =	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ [11/14/00]	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Chemical Technologies India, Ltd.	11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are	
	al names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor	
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
○ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
_	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type	
New New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if ac	dditional names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Covington Holdings, Inc.	11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other		
Chizenship/State of Meerporation enganization	Delaware additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	15 th Floor	
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a	
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization from Assignment.)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief		
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	TION FORM COVER SHEET	
	ADEMARKS ONLY ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year [11/14/00]	
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
	Month Day Year	
East Bay Realty Services, Inc.	11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa		
	al names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	por	
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Corporation Association and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief lation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger [1774700]	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if addi	itional names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Fibervisions, L.P.	11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other		
Citizensing/State of mediporation/Organization	laware itional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A., a		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estima	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief	
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of I	nformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	TRADEMARKS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if add	litional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hercules Chemical Corporation	11/14/00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Other	
Chizenship/State of meorporation organization	elaware ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15	th Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other National banking association Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Incorporation/Organization	nom isoignitonis)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project lection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
		TION FORM COVER SHEE	т
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ADEMARKS ONLY ease record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(ies).
	mission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment	17:
	New		License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
	Document 15#		Month Day Year
		Merger	11/14/00
	Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name	
	Reel # Frame #		
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of G	Grant of Security Interest
	Reel # Frame #		
Cor	veying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying partic	
			Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Hercules Country Club, Inc.		11/14/00
	Formerly	The cold to the contract of the cold to th	· ·
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership	☐ Association Association
_	Golden Tallistonia		
	Other L		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	are	
Rec	eiving Party Mark if addition	al names of receiving partie	s attached
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA	And the second s	
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo		
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment
	Corporation Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
\boxtimes	Other National banking association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		from Assignment.)
	•	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. So Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AI	end comments regarding this burden ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent an	estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project
- 1	-		1

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	TION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hercules Euro Holdings, LLC	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw Receiving Party Mark if addition	are al names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
⊠ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ics).
Submission Type ☑ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year [11/14/00]
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	outer
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if add	tional names of conveying parties attached
_	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hercules International Limited,	
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Parnership Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	laware
	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., a	s Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sh Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of I	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project cetion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND IIS ADDRESS.

DUR1\275190_1

ΤΡΔΠΕΜΔ

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
		N FORM COVER SHE	CET	
TO: The Commissioner of Pa			riginal document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		nveyance Type	g(e) o. cop; (100).	
⊠ New		Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-F	tecordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective De Month Day 11/14/00	Year
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	11/11/00	
Reel # Frame	# 	Change of Name		
		Other Notice of	Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame	#			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying part	ties attached	
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Hercules Inves	tments, LLC		11/14/00	
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ Genera	al Partnership	ted Parnership	Corporation As	sociation
	company			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation	on/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parti	ies attached	
Name Bank of	America, N.A., as Collat	eral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. T	ryon Street		THE STATE OF THE S	
	lence Center, 15th Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlot		h Carolina	28255	l
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
_	eneral Partnership	Limited Partnership	and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
☐ Other National bankin			the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	2		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	ı
incorporation Organization	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collect	on of information is estimated to averag	ge approximately 30 minutes p	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for re	viewing the
document and gathering the data neede Information Officer, Washington, D.C. (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.	d to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cor 20231 and to the Office of Information a	mments regarding this burder and Regulatory Affairs, Office t Package 0651-0027, Patent a	m estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, te of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEN	Chief Project

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY
1	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hispan Corporation	11/14/00
Formerly [
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership
Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	
Receiving Party Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Fl	oor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.

FORM PTO-	1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30	1/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0		-	TRADEMARK
Domestic Ren	resentative Name and Addre	22	
Domestic Rep	resentative rame and radic		first Desciving Porty Only
		Enter for the	first Receiving Party Only.
	NT/A		
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
riddress (IIIIe 2)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
A 11 (15 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
			
Correspondent	Name and Address		
		Area Code a	nd Telephone Number (919) 286-8000
		Tirou couc u	(919) 200 0000
3 .7	Steven D. Thomas		
Name	Steven B. Thomas	<u> </u>	
	Manual Park Allen DI I C		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		i
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (fille 3)	Daite 000		
	Durham, North Carolina 27	705	
Address (line 4)	Dulliani, North Caronna 27	703	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance docum	ent
8	including any attachments.	·	#
	moraumg any anaomicano.		
777 - 1 - 1 A	North and Designation	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	ine Registration Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
		692997	2187697 1983942
L			
			761510 2161082
			V
		1270252	5200152
		1270352	2200153 [1907796]
		·	
Number of Pro	nerties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# [50]
14umber of 11o	per tres	amour or proportion involved.	[#] 50
		D	
Fee Amount	ree Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 1,265.00
Method	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account 🛛	
	Account	-	
	or payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to th	e account.)
(Enter 10	or payment by deposit account of it a	Deposit Account Number:	# 13-4365
			"
		Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Si			
To the be	est of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original
documen	nt. Charges to deposit account are author	rized, sandicated herein.	
	D. Thomas	Jerentle Obom	December 15, 2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department Patent and Tra TRADE	demark Office
		RE	CONTI	FORM COVER SHEE INUATION IARKS ONLY	T	
	nveying Party		k if additional n	ames of conveying par	rties attached	
Ent	er Additional Conve	ying rany			Execution Month Da	
	Name					
	Formerly			V 0 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 -		
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited	l Parnership	Corporation	☐ Association
	Other					;
	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organizaiton]
	ceiving Party er Additional Receiv		k if additional nai	mes of receiving parties	attached	
	Name					
	DBA/AKA/TA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1)			***************************************		
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)	Cit				
	Individual	City General Partnership		nte/Country Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded	
	Corporation	Association			receiving party is not domic an appointment of a domest	
	Other				be attached. (Designation r document from Assignment	
Ш	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization				
Tra		Number(s) or Registration Nademark Application Number			additional numbers attac	
	Tradema	ark Application Number(s)			Registration Number(s)	
				1920608	2077035	2220959
				575604	1266010	1163256
				751891	1629704	1412836
				1618013	328330	329398
				1755995	1625474	1215423
				2246724	2223229	1948877

DUR1\275190_1

\Box	FORM PTO-1618A	S		U.S. Department of Commerce
1	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	011D 0031 0027	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	IRADEMARK
			INUATION	
Cor	iveying Party		ARKS ONLY ames of conveying partic	es attached
	er Additional Conve		mines of conveying parts	active to the second se
				Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Formerly			
	Individual	General Partnership Limited	d Parnership	Corporation Association
	Other			
		[
Ш	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organization	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	eiving Party		mes of receiving parties at	tached
Ente	er Additional Receiv	ing Party		
	Name			
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1)			
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3)			
	Individual		te/Country Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Corporation	Association	1	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
	Other			an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	Citizenship/State of			document from Assignment.)
ш	Incorporation/Organ	ization		
Trac	demark Application	Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	☐ Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		ademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration		
	Tradema	ark Application Number(s)	R	egistration Number(s)
			640778	1699669 [1373222
			2237077	1893505 2076738
· 			1882988	1907943 1849137
			1960616	1315189 1834187
			1993600	2046301 2148216
			1457070	1829767 1970368

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ORM COVER SHEET NUATION	U.S. Department of Patent and Traden TRADEMA	nark Office
		ARKS ONLY		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional na	nmes of conveying parties a	ittached	
Enter Additional Conveying Party			Execution Dat	· A
			Month Day Yo	
Name				
Formerly			¬	
Individual General Partners	hip	Parnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	aiton			
Desciving Dowler	Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attac	had	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional fian	les of receiving parties attach	neu	
<u> </u>		******		
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA		,,,,,,,, .	***** to	
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
City General Partners		e/Country Partnership	Zip Code	n assignment and the
Corporation Association	Т	rece	iving party is not domiciled	I in the United States,
Other			ppointment of a domestic re ttached. (Designation must	
Citizenship/State of			ument from Assignment.)	,
Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registr	ation Number(s)	Mark if addit	tional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application				
Trademark Application Num	iber(s)	Regi	istration Number(s)	
11			·	
		1861358		
		303219		
		1673932		
		873680		
		2142706		
		£172/00		

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications to the extent owned by such Obligor and shown on the attached Schedule A to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HERCULES INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES CREDIT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES FLAVOR, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

WSP, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

AQUALON COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES FINANCE COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

FIBERVISIONS INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS PRODUCTS, INC.,

a Georgia corporation

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

BETZDEARBORN EUROPE, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

DRCLTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

BLI HOLDINGS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES SHARED SERVICES CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

ATHENS HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

[signature pages continue]

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD., a Delaware corporation BL CHEMICALS INC., a Delaware corporation CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD., a Delaware corporation COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation FIBERVISIONS, L.P., a Delaware partnership HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC., a Delaware corporation HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

By: <u>Hospital</u>

Name: <u>Israel J. Hayd</u>

Title: <u>Duly Authorized Representative</u>

for each of the foregoing

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:______
Name:______
Title:

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Ву:		_
Name:		_
Title:_		_
	for each of the foregoing	_

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: DONALD I CHIN

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

	MARK	5.5	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	RNL. DUE
RETEN		1	62293	692997	ტ	16FE2000
REZOSOL			320457	1229090	ტ	08MR2003
SATEQ		42	73/350845	1270352	ტ	13MR2004
SCALETROL		1	75/340674	2187697	ტ	08SE2008
SCRIPSET		1	163576	761510	Ŋ	17DE2003
SEALGARD		2	75/108263	2200153	ტ	270C2008
SIDTEC		37	74/685275	1983942	ტ	02JL2006
SIMPLICITY CONVENIENCE DEPENDA		42	75/126137	2161082	U	26MY2008
SLENDID		1	74/443771	1907796	_©	25JL2005
SLENDID		1	74/443772	1920608	ტ	19SE2005

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	RNL. DUE
United States	SLIME-TROL	1	633250	575604	ტ	09JE2003
United States	SLIMEX	1	153764	751891	ტ	02JL2003
United States	SMARTSCAN	40	74/018962	1618013	ტ	16002000
United States	SMOKE KILLER	1	74/224842	1755995	ტ	02MR2003
United States	SOLISEP	1	75/399731	2246724	_ს	18MY2009
United States	SOLSET	1	75/044698	2077035	U	08JL2007
United States	SOLUTIONS THROUGH APPLIED TECH	42	73/373443	1266010	ტ	31JA2004
United States	SOLV	1	73/837699	1629704	ტ	01JA2001
United States	SOLVENOL	7	71/365944	328330	ტ	24SE2005
United States	SPEC-AID	r	73/800846	1625474	ტ	04DE2000

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	APPL, NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	RNL. DUE
United States	SPECTRUM	н	75/300984	2223229	ტ	09FE2009
United States	SPECTRUS	w	75/303600	2220959	v	26JA2009
United States	STABILEX	1	240788	1163256	Ŋ	04AU2001
United States	STACKPRO	1	591425	1412836	o	140C2006
United States	STAYBELITE	1	71/365945	329398	ტ	290C2005
United States	STEAMATE	п	291606	1215423	Ů	09NO2002
United States	STYREX	1	74/631465	1948877	Ů	16JA2006
United States	SUPERCOL	1	6611	640778	Ů	29JA2007
United States	SUPERSTAR	ঘ	75/106627	71012	ს	06AP2009
United States	T-190	22	74/356379	1882988	ტ	07MR2005

RNL. DUE	05MR2006	13AU2006	15SE2007	07JL2002	09MY2005	25JL2005	15JA2005	18MR2007	05AP2004	03DE2005
STATUS	ტ	9	Ŋ	ტ	ڻ	ტ	Ŋ	ט	ტ	Ŋ
REG. NO.	1960616	1993600	1457070	1699669	1893505	1907943	1315189	2046301	1829767	1373222
APPL. NO.	74/356377	74/734,153	610769	74/036678	74/331685	74/369822	73/474449	74/561214	74/318126	535526
CLASS	22	22	1	1	1	42	42	1	1	1
	50	IO.	SIND	ZXN	7	田田 豆	TECHNI PROBE	35	ТЕМ	THERMOFLO
MARK	T-196	T-196	TACABIND	TACOLYN	TALON	TALON FE	TECH	TERRUS	ТЕХСНЕМ	THER
COUNTRY	United States									

,,
on.
,,
1
1
1

RECORDED: 12/19/2000 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/19/2000 REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0114